## REQUEST FOR EXPRESSIONS OF INTEREST (EOI) (CONSULTANCY SERVICES)

## **PAKISTAN**

## SINDH PUBLIC SECTOR MANAGEMENT REFORM PROJECT

Loan No/Credit No/ Grant No: Credit No 5584-PK

Assignment Title: Hiring of Consulting Firm for Technical and Financial Advisory Services for the replacement of Sindh Revenue Board Data Center, Karachi (parts, equipment & software) and to supervise implementation plan thereof.

Reference No. (As per Procurement Plan): PK-SRB-108185-CS-CQS

Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) has received financing from the World Bank as a part of the Sindh Public Sector Management Reform (SPSMR) Project. SRB intends to utilize a part of such financing towards the subject advisory services for replacing SRB's existing Data Center (parts, equipment & software) which has become five years old now.

SRB invites eligible Consulting Firms ('Consultants') to indicate their interest in providing the above-mentioned advisory services. Interested Consultants should provide complete information demonstrating the requisite qualifications and experience to deliver the intended services.

Request form for 'Expression of Interest' (REOI) in this regard can be obtained from SRB office as per the address mentioned below from Friday 17<sup>th</sup> May 2019 to Monday 3<sup>rd</sup> June 2019 on any working day during office hours. Detailed short-listing criteria for Consultants are given in the REOI document.

Pre-REOI Meeting with the interested consulting firms would be held at 11:30 AM on 23<sup>rd</sup> May 2019.

Attention of the interested Consultants is drawn towards paragraph 1.9 of the World Bank's Guidelines ('Consultants Guidelines') titled as 'Selection and Employment of Consultants [under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits & Grants] by World Bank Borrowers, January 2011, Revised July 2014' which *inter alia*, covers World Bank's policy on 'conflict of interest' related to assignments of this type.

Applicant Consultants may associate with other firms in the form of a Joint Venture or a sub-consultancy firm, in order to enhance their eligibility for this assignment.

Consultants shall be evaluated as per 'Selection Based on the Consultants Qualifications' (CQS) method as set out in the Consultants Guidelines.

Expressions of Interest (EOI) on the prescribed form, with complete requisite information and supporting documents, if any, must be delivered at the address given below either in person or via courier/mail or Fax or e-mail) latest by 3:30 PM on Tuesday 4<sup>th</sup> June, 2019

Syed Akbar Rizvi (Assistant Accounts Officer) Sindh Revenue Board 6<sup>th</sup> Floor Shaheen Complex, M. R. Kayani Road (74200) Karachi, Pakistan.

Tel: 0092-21-99217800-130 Fax: 0092-21-99217823

E-mail: akber.rizvi@srb.gos.pk